digitalization, introduction of water-saving technologies, and creation of effective value chains. 

In the last six years we increased the coverage of water saving technologies at the country from 10 

percent to 30 percent. 

In 2022, such technologies were introduced on a total area of more than four hundred fifty thousand 

(450,000) hectares, which made it possible to save more than 2 billion cubic meters of water. 

We set a goal to at least double the income of farmers in the next five years, as well as ensure 

sustainable agricultural growth by the end of 2026. 

The Government of Uzbekistan is pursuing this goal and ensuring the support to farmers through its